



# PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

## PD-DC-MUG7-13

<b>Business Unit</b>	Product Line Code	Type of Change	Action	Date of issue
DC	AAA	Mechanical	Notify	9/10/2013
			Distributors and	
			Field	

Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement parts.

#### Reason for Discontinuation:

The parts of this product family have been optimized regarding their reflow process capability. The essential optimizations are as follows:

- The pin length from the housing's lower edge is reduced from 3.4 mm to 2.6 mm.
- The housing is made of LCP (Liquid Crystal Polymer).
- The qualification of the THR-products is in accordance to JEDEC J-STD 020D with a Moisture Sensitivity Level 1.
- There is no dry bag packaging necessary for MSL 1 products

The outer housing shape as well as the outer dimensions will not be changed. Only in the area where the pins are fixed in the housing will be affected. The free space areas around the pins for solder paste application as well as layout specifications are not affected by this optimization. There are no changes in the tape on reel packaging.

#### Warranty Information:

N/A

## **Stock Status**

Can existing stock still be used? Y

Is mixture of stock acceptable? N

#### **Transaction Dates:**

Last Buy from Phoenix Contact: 5/1/2014

Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact: 8/1/2014



INSPIRING INNOVATIONS Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

# **PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION**



Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact using the contact information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PD within 30 days of delivery of the PD; provided, however that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date thereof.

### Contact Info:

ANDREW BOGACZYK (800)888-7388x3075 abogaczyk@phoenixcon.com

Thank you,

James G Dunbar, Product Marketing Manager



INSPIRING INNOVATIONS Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

PHŒNIX

CONTACT

Ŷ

## **PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION**

Discontinued Part#	Type Description	Replacement Part#	Type Description
1767115	MC 1,5/ 3-GF-3,5 THT P14	1789627	MC 1,5/ 3-GF-3,5 P14 THR
1996760	MC 1,5/12-G-3,5 THT-R72	1788712	MC 1,5/12-G-3,5 P26 THRR72
1937318	MC 1,5/ 2-GF-3,5 THT	1789164	MC 1,5/ 2-GF-3,5 P26 THR
1937321	MC 1,5/ 3-GF-3,5 THT	1789180	MC 1,5/ 3-GF-3,5 P26 THR
1937334	MC 1,5/ 4-GF-3,5 THT	1789203	MC 1,5/ 4-GF-3,5 P26 THR
1937350	MC 1,5/ 6-GF-3,5 THT	1789245	MC 1,5/ 6-GF-3,5 P26 THR
1937363	MC 1,5/ 7-GF-3,5 THT	1789261	MC 1,5/ 7-GF-3,5 P26 THR
1937376	MC 1,5/ 8-GF-3,5 THT	1789287	MC 1,5/ 8-GF-3,5 P26 THR
1937499	MC 1,5/ 2-G-3,5 THT	1788505	MC 1,5/ 2-G-3,5 P26 THR
1937509	MC 1,5/ 3-G-3,5 THT	1788521	MC 1,5/ 3-G-3,5 P26 THR
1937512	MC 1,5/ 4-G-3,5 THT	1788547	MC 1,5/ 4-G-3,5 P26 THR
1937525	MC 1,5/ 5-G-3,5 THT	1788563	MC 1,5/ 5-G-3,5 P26 THR
1937538	MC 1,5/ 6-G-3,5 THT	1788589	MC 1,5/ 6-G-3,5 P26 THR
1937541	MC 1,5/ 7-G-3,5 THT	1788602	MC 1,5/ 7-G-3,5 P26 THR
1937554	MC 1,5/ 8-G-3,5 THT	1788628	MC 1,5/ 8-G-3,5 P26 THR
1937567	MC 1,5/ 9-G-3,5 THT	1788644	MC 1,5/ 9-G-3,5 P26 THR
1937570	MC 1,5/10-G-3,5 THT	1788660	MC 1,5/10-G-3,5 P26 THR
1937583	MC 1,5/11-G-3,5 THT	1788686	MC 1,5/11-G-3,5 P26 THR
1937596	MC 1,5/12-G-3,5 THT	1788709	MC 1,5/12-G-3,5 P26 THR
1996692	MC 1,5/ 3-G-3,5 THT-R32	1788534	MC 1,5/ 3-G-3,5 P26 THRR32
1996715	MC 1,5/ 5-G-3,5 THT-R56	1788576	MC 1,5/ 5-G-3,5 P26 THRR56
1767128	MC 1,5/ 4-GF-3,5 THT P14	1789643	MC 1,5/ 4-GF-3,5 P14 THR